

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101594504 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	N FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Arby's Holdings, LLC	11212000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability Con	npany
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Arby's Brands, LIC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 1000 Corporate Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address(line 3) Fort Lauderdale	Florida 33334-3651 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
1001 AAHMED1 00000161 75577531 FOR 40.00 DP 125.00 DP	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Registatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	-		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Ac	idress <sub>E</sub>	inter for the first R	eceiving Part	
Name					
Address(line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Na	me and Address <sub>Are</sub>	a Code and Te	lephone Number	512) 474-	5201
Name Richa	ard J. Groos				
Address(line 1) Fulbr	ight & Jaworski				
Address (line 2) 600 C	Congress Avenue				
Address (line 3) Suite	2400				
Address(line 4) Austi	in, Texas 78701-52	201			
laues	the total number of page	s of the attac	hed conveyance o	locument	# 3
	ing any attachments. ation Number(s) or F	Registration	Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Tradema	ark Application Number <u>or</u> the F	Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER B		
Trademark	Application Number(s)			stration Num	ber(s)
75577531			2067960	2350008	
			2079950	2400762	
			2318543		
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total n	umber of pro	perties involved.	#[6	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41	): \$ 165	
Method of Paym	ent: Enclose	d X De	posit Account	]	
Deposit Account	t by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be c	harged to the account.)	[FO 1	212/2004.400
(Enter for payment	Dep	osit Account N	umber:	#[50-]	212/ARBY:487
	Auti	horization to c	harge additional fee	s: Yes	X No
Statement and Si					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Richard J.	/	Pholad	Her		19/00
Name of Pers	son Signing	\$	ignature	-	Date Signed

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Arby's Holdings, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings" or "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States federal and state trademark applications and registrations for the goods and/or services identified therein (the "Marks"):

## Pasta Connection

<u>Trademark</u>		Registration or Application No.	Intent-to-Use
1.	P.T. NOODLES & Design	2067960	
2.	P.T. NOODLE'S	2079950	
3.	PASTA CONNECTION	2318543	
4.	PASTA CONNECTION & Design	2350008	
5.	TWO GREAT TASTES UNDER ONE ROOF!	2400762	
6.	GREAT TASTES COME IN TWOS	75577531	ITU

; and

WHEREAS, Arby's Brands, LLC ("Brands" or "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced applications and/or registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Holdings hereby has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the applications and registrations therefor, and that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a *bona fide* intent to use those marks that are the subject of currently pending applications that were filed on an intent-to-use basis.

ARBY'S HOLDINGS LLC.

3y: <u>V//</u>

Name: Curtis S. Gimson

Title: Service Vice President

Dated effective as of: 1\/21\loo

SUE	SCRIB	ED an	d SWORN to b	efore me
this	ZI	of	November	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_

DIANA ROCCO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01RO6047009
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires August 21, 2002